19th International Wheelchair Curling Tournament 2025

21.11.2025
TIME Sheet No.1 Sheet No.2 Sheet No.3 Sheet No.4
9:00 - 11:00 CAN - LAT SWE - ITA CZE - NOR GBR - SVK 2
11:00 - 13:00 Lunch
13:00 - 15:00 LAT - SWE SVK 1 - CAN SVK 2 - NOR GBR - CZE
16:00 - 18:00 SWE - SVK 1 ITA - LAT
22.11.2025
TIME Sheet No.1 Sheet No.2 Sheet No.3 Sheet No.4
9:00 - 11:00 SVK 1 -ITA CAN - SWE
11:00 - 13:00 Lunch
13:00 - 15:00 ITA - CAN LAT - SVK 1 CZE - SVK 2 NOR - GBR
16:00 - 18:00 4/B - 5/A 1/A -1/B 2/A - 2/B 4/A - 3/B
23.11.2025
TIME Sheet No.1 Sheet No.2 Sheet No.3 Sheet No.4
9:00 - 11:00 3/A - win (4/A-3/B)
win: 1/A-1/B lost: 1/A-1/B
lost: 2/A - 2/B win: 2/A - 2/B
11:00 - 13:00 Lunch
13:00 - 15:00

Pool A
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5

win: 3/A - win (4/A-3/B)
win: 4/B - 5/A

1. round - matches in the pool
2.round - mathes for the ranking in the pool

mathes for 5. - 8. place
semifinal

final and bronze medal match

SVK 1
CAN
SWE
ITA
LAT

Pool B
B1
B2
B3
B4

CZE
NOR
GBR
SVK 2

lost: 3/A - win (4/A-3/B)

lost: 4/A - 3/B

Actual results after each playing day will be emailed along with information on the transport to team managers.




